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P-4 Rates and Charges 
 
P-4.1 Customer Port Connection 
 
P-4.1.1 Customer Port Connection (Basic Port) - Nonrecurring Charges and Term 

Extension MTM Rates 
 
Customer Port Connection (Basic Port) – Nonrecurring Charges and Term Extension MTM Rates 

Customer Port 
Connection USOC 

USOC (BellSouth 
Only) 

Nonrecurring 
Charge(1) 

Term Extension 
MTM Rate 

100 Mbps Port EYQEX OEM1M $1,925.00 $925.00 

1 Gbps Port EYQFX OEM1G $2,100.00 $1,400.00 

10 Gbps Port EYQGX OEMXG $15,750.00 $10,500.00 

Notes:  
(1) Nonrecurring Charges are waived for service ordered under a new EPP as specified in Section P-2(1). 

 
P-4.1.2 Customer Port Connection (Basic Port) – EPP Monthly Rates 
 

Customer Port Connection (Basic Port) –  EPP Monthly Rates 

Customer 
Port 
Connection USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) 
12 

Months 
24 

Months 
36 

Months 
48 

Months 
60 

Months 

100 Mbps Port EYQEX OEM1M $624.00  $600.00  $390.00  $366.00  $345.00  

1 Gbps Port EYQFX OEM1G $960.00  $920.00  $600.00  $590.00  $580.00  

10 Gbps Port EYQGX OEMXG $8,000.00  $7,600.00  $4,500.00  $3,900.00  $3,450.00  

 
P-4.1.3 Customer Port Connection (PPCoS Port) - Nonrecurring Charges and Term 

Extension MTM Rates 
 
Customer Port Connection (PPCoS Port) – Nonrecurring Charges and Term Extension MTM Rates 

Customer Port 
Connection USOC 

USOC (BellSouth 
Only) 

Nonrecurring 
Charge(1) 

Term Extension 
MTM Rate 

100 Mbps Port EYQLX OEMLX $1,925.00 $1295.00 

1 Gbps Port EYQMX OEMMX $2,100.00 $1,960.00 

10 Gbps Port EYQNX OEMNX $15,750.00 $12,600.00 

Notes:  
(1) Nonrecurring Charges are waived for service ordered under a new EPP as specified in Section P-2(1). 
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(R) 



AT&T Switched Ethernet Service Guide 
 
 2nd Revised Page 37 
SECTION 4 - Pricing  

ATT TN SE-16-0003 EFFECTIVE: MAY 1, 2016 

 
P-4.1.4 Customer Port Connection (PPCoS Port) – EPP Monthly Rates 
 

Customer Port Connection (PPCoS Port) –  EPP Monthly Rates 

Customer 
Port 
Connection USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) 
12 

Months 
24 

Months 
36 

Months 
48 

Months 
60 

Months 

100 Mbps 
Port 

EYQLX OEMLX $880.00  $784.00  $468.00  $438.00  $414.00  

1 Gbps Port EYQMX OEMMX $1,344.00  $1,104.00  $820.00  $666.00  $612.00  

10 Gbps Port EYQNX OEMNX $9,600.00  $9,120.00  $5,400.00  $4,680.00  $4,140.00  

 

P-4.1.5 Customer Port Connection (Broadband Port) – Nonrecurring Charges and Term 
Extension MTM Rates 

 

Customer Port Connection (Broadband Port) – Nonrecurring Charges and Term Extension MTM Rates 

Customer Port 
Connection 

 
USOC 

USOC (BellSouth 
Only) 

Nonrecurring 
Charge(1)

 

Term Extension 
MTM Rate 

1 Gbps Port EYQUX OEMUX $1,250.00 $280.00 

Notes:  
(1) Nonrecurring Charges are waived for service ordered under a new EPP as specified in Section P-2(1). 

 

P-4.1.6 Customer Port Connection (Broadband Port) – EPP Monthly Rates 
 

Customer Port Connection (Broadband Port) – EPP Monthly Rates 

Customer 
Port 
Connection 

 
 

USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) 

 
12 

Months 

 
24 

Months 

 
36 

Months 

 
48 

Months 

 
60 

Months 

1 Gbps Port EYQUX OEMUX $240.00 $230.00 $200.00 $185.00 $175.00 
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P-4.2.3 Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – Basic Arrangement – 12 Month Rates 
 

Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – Basic Arrangement – 12 Month Rates 

CIR USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) Real Time Interactive 

Business 
Critical – 

High 

Business 
Critical – 
Medium 

Non-
Critical – 

High 

2 Mbps R6E2X OEMO2 $920.00  $860.00  $830.00  $800.00  $740.00  

4 Mbps R6E4X OEMO4 $940.00  $880.00  $850.00  $820.00  $760.00  

5 Mbps R6EAX OEMO5 $1,000.00  $940.00  $910.00  $880.00  $820.00  

8 Mbps R6E8X OEMO8 $1,020.00  $960.00  $930.00  $900.00  $840.00  

10 Mbps R6EBX OEM1O $1,076.00  $1,016.00  $986.00  $956.00  $896.00  

20 Mbps R6EDX OEM2O $1,504.00  $1,304.00  $1,180.00  $1,056.00  $1,008.00  

50 Mbps R6EHX OEM5O $1,672.00  $1,448.00  $1,332.00  $1,216.00  $1,160.00  

100 Mbps R6ELX OEM1H $1,896.00  $1,648.00  $1,536.00  $1,424.00  $1,360.00  

150 Mbps R6ENX OEM1F $2,416.00  $2,096.00  $1,864.00  $1,632.00  $1,552.00  

250 Mbps R6EQX OEM2F $2,680.00  $2,328.00  $2,100.00  $1,872.00  $1,784.00  

400 Mbps R6ESX OEM4H $2,940.00  $2,556.00  $2,320.00  $2,088.00  $1,992.00  

500 Mbps R6ETX OEM5H $3,112.00  $2,704.00  $2,468.00  $2,232.00  $2,128.00  

600 Mbps R6EUX OEM6H $3,544.00  $3,080.00  $2,848.00  $2,616.00  $2,488.00  

1,000 Mbps R6EZX OEM1T $4,032.00  $3,504.00  $3,272.00  $3,040.00  $2,888.00  

2,000 Mbps R61BX OEM2T $5,694.00  $5,327.00  $5,149.00  $4,970.00  $4,728.00  

2,500 Mbps R61CX OEM25 $6,834.00  $6,382.00  $6,170.00  $5,958.00  $5,664.00  

4,000 Mbps R61FX OEM4T $8,066.00  $7,539.00  $7,290.00  $7,040.00  $6,688.00  

5,000 Mbps R61HX OEM5T $9,487.00  $8,866.00  $8,574.00  $8,282.00  $7,872.00  

7,500 Mbps R61NX OEM75 $12,462.00  $11,642.00  $11,257.00  $10,871.00  $10,328.00  

9,500 Mbps R61RX OEM95 $14,834.00  $13,854.00  $13,398.00  $12,942.00  $12,296.00  

10,000 Mbps R61SX OEMTT $15,417.00  $14,410.00  $13,934.00  $13,459.00  $12,792.00  

 

(R) 
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P-4.2.4 Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – Basic Arrangement – 24 Month Rates 
 

Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – Basic Arrangement – 24 Month Rates 

CIR USOC 
USOC 

(BellSouth 
Only) 

Real Time Interactive 
Business 
Critical – 

High 

Business 
Critical – 
Medium 

Non-
Critical - 

High 

2 Mbps R6E2X OEMO2 $408.00  $376.00  $320.00  $264.00  $248.00  

4 Mbps R6E4X OEMO4 $440.00  $416.00  $364.00  $312.00  $296.00  

5 Mbps R6EAX OEMO5 $520.00  $488.00  $444.00  $400.00  $372.00  

8 Mbps R6E8X OEMO8 $600.00  $560.00  $524.00  $488.00  $456.00  

10 Mbps R6EBX OEM1O $808.00  $752.00  $664.00  $576.00  $536.00  

20 Mbps R6EDX OEM2O $1,040.00  $968.00  $880.00  $792.00  $740.00  

50 Mbps R6EHX OEM5O $1,168.00  $1,080.00  $992.00  $904.00  $844.00  

100 Mbps R6ELX OEM1H $1,320.00  $1,232.00  $1,144.00  $1,056.00  $984.00  

150 Mbps R6ENX OEM1F $1,507.00  $1,397.00  $1,342.00  $1,330.00  $1,195.00  

250 Mbps R6EQX OEM2F $1,950.00  $1,815.00  $1,632.00  $1,450.00  $1,345.00  

400 Mbps R6ESX OEM4H $2,105.00  $1,955.00  $1,775.00  $1,595.00  $1,485.00  

500 Mbps R6ETX OEM5H $2,198.00  $2,045.00  $1,868.00  $1,689.00  $1,572.00  

600 Mbps R6EUX OEM6H $2,480.00  $2,312.00  $2,136.00  $1,960.00  $1,824.00  

1,000 Mbps R6EZX OEM1T $2,808.00  $2,624.00  $2,400.00  $2,272.00  $2,112.00  

2,000 Mbps R61BX OEM2T $4,840.00  $4,528.00  $4,376.00  $4,224.00  $3,936.00  

2,500 Mbps R61CX OEM25 $5,808.00  $5,424.00  $5,244.00  $5,064.00  $4,720.00  

4,000 Mbps R61FX OEM4T $6,856.00  $6,408.00  $6,196.00  $5,984.00  $5,576.00  

5,000 Mbps R61HX OEM5T $8,064.00  $7,536.00  $7,288.00  $7,040.00  $6,560.00  

7,500 Mbps R61NX OEM75 $10,592.00  $9,896.00  $9,568.00  $9,240.00  $8,612.00  

9,500 Mbps R61RX OEM95 $12,608.00  $11,776.00  $11,388.00  $11,000.00  $10,252.00  

10,000 Mbps R61SX OEMTT $13,104.00  $12,248.00  $11,844.00  $11,440.00  $10,660.00  
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P-4.2.5 Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – Basic Arrangement – 36 Month Rates 
 

Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – Basic Arrangement – 36 Month Rates 

CIR USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) Real Time Interactive 

Business 
Critical – 

High 

Business 
Critical – 
Medium 

Non-Critical 
– High 

2 Mbps R6E2X OEMO2 $312.00  $288.00  $245.00  $204.00  $197.00  

4 Mbps R6E4X OEMO4 $345.00  $320.00  $282.00  $242.00  $235.00  

5 Mbps R6EAX OEMO5 $382.00  $356.00  $318.00  $280.00  $268.00  

8 Mbps R6E8X OEMO8 $408.00  $381.00  $357.00  $330.00  $318.00  

10 Mbps R6EBX OEM1O $546.00  $510.00  $450.00  $390.00  $372.00  

20 Mbps R6EDX OEM2O $708.00  $660.00  $600.00  $540.00  $516.00  

50 Mbps R6EHX OEM5O $792.00  $735.00  $675.00  $615.00  $588.00  

100 Mbps R6ELX OEM1H $900.00  $840.00  $780.00  $720.00  $684.00  

150 Mbps R6ENX OEM1F $980.00  $915.00  $1,016.00  $838.00  $797.00  

250 Mbps R6EQX OEM2F $1,285.00  $1,195.00  $1,075.00  $955.00  $910.00  

400 Mbps R6ESX OEM4H $1,398.00  $1,302.00  $1,182.00  $1,062.00  $1,011.00  

500 Mbps R6ETX OEM5H $1,482.00  $1,380.00  $1,474.00  $1,140.00  $1,086.00  

600 Mbps R6EUX OEM6H $1,686.00  $1,575.00  $1,574.00  $1,335.00  $1,272.00  

1,000 Mbps R6EZX OEM1T $1,914.00  $1,785.00  $2,300.00  $1,545.00  $1,470.00  

2,000 Mbps R61BX OEM2T $3,300.00  $3,084.00  $2,982.00  $2,880.00  $2,736.00  

2,500 Mbps R61CX OEM25 $3,960.00  $3,696.00  $3,573.00  $3,450.00  $3,282.00  

4,000 Mbps R61FX OEM4T $4,674.00  $4,368.00  $4,224.00  $4,080.00  $3,876.00  

5,000 Mbps R61HX OEM5T $5,496.00  $5,136.00  $4,968.00  $4,800.00  $4,560.00  

7,500 Mbps R61NX OEM75 $7,218.00  $6,744.00  $6,522.00  $6,300.00  $5,988.00  

9,500 Mbps R61RX OEM95 $8,592.00  $8,028.00  $7,764.00  $7,500.00  $7,128.00  

10,000 Mbps R61SX OEMTT $8,934.00  $8,346.00  $8,073.00  $7,800.00  $7,410.00  
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P-4.2.6 Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – Basic Arrangement – 48 Month Rates 
 

Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – Basic Arrangement – 48 Month Rates 

CIR USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) Real Time Interactive 

Business 
Critical – 

High 

Business 
Critical – 
Medium 

Non-Critical 
–High 

2 Mbps R6E2X OEMO2 $312.00  $288.00  $245.00  $204.00  $197.00  

4 Mbps R6E4X OEMO4 $345.00  $320.00  $282.00  $242.00  $235.00  

5 Mbps R6EAX OEMO5 $382.00  $356.00  $318.00  $280.00  $268.00  

8 Mbps R6E8X OEMO8 $408.00  $381.00  $357.00  $330.00  $318.00  

10 Mbps R6EBX OEM1O $546.00  $510.00  $450.00  $390.00  $372.00  

20 Mbps R6EDX OEM2O $708.00  $660.00  $600.00  $540.00  $516.00  

50 Mbps R6EHX OEM5O $792.00  $735.00  $675.00  $615.00  $588.00  

100 Mbps R6ELX OEM1H $900.00  $840.00  $780.00  $720.00  $684.00  

150 Mbps R6ENX OEM1F $980.00  $915.00  $1,016.00  $838.00  $797.00  

250 Mbps R6EQX OEM2F $1,285.00  $1,195.00  $1,075.00  $955.00  $910.00  

400 Mbps R6ESX OEM4H $1,398.00  $1,302.00  $1,182.00  $1,062.00  $1,011.00  

500 Mbps R6ETX OEM5H $1,482.00  $1,380.00  $1,474.00  $1,140.00  $1,086.00  

600 Mbps R6EUX OEM6H $1,686.00  $1,575.00  $1,574.00  $1,335.00  $1,272.00  

1,000 Mbps R6EZX OEM1T $1,914.00  $1,785.00  $2,300.00  $1,545.00  $1,470.00  

2,000 Mbps R61BX OEM2T $3,300.00  $3,084.00  $2,982.00  $2,880.00  $2,736.00  

2,500 Mbps R61CX OEM25 $3,960.00  $3,696.00  $3,573.00  $3,450.00  $3,282.00  

4,000 Mbps R61FX OEM4T $4,674.00  $4,368.00  $4,224.00  $4,080.00  $3,876.00  

5,000 Mbps R61HX OEM5T $5,496.00  $5,136.00  $4,968.00  $4,800.00  $4,560.00  

7,500 Mbps R61NX OEM75 $7,218.00  $6,744.00  $6,522.00  $6,300.00  $5,988.00  

9,500 Mbps R61RX OEM95 $8,592.00  $8,028.00  $7,764.00  $7,500.00  $7,128.00  

10,000 Mbps R61SX OEMTT $8,934.00  $8,346.00  $8,073.00  $7,800.00  $7,410.00  
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P-4.2.7 Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – Basic Arrangement – 60 Month Rates 
 

Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – Basic Arrangement – 60 Month Rates 

CIR USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) Real Time Interactive 

Business 
Critical – 

High 

Business 
Critical – 
Medium 

Non-
Critical – 

High 

2 Mbps R6E2X OEMO2 $312.00  $288.00  $245.00  $204.00  $197.00  

4 Mbps R6E4X OEMO4 $345.00  $320.00  $282.00  $242.00  $235.00  

5 Mbps R6EAX OEMO5 $382.00  $356.00  $318.00  $280.00  $268.00  

8 Mbps R6E8X OEMO8 $408.00  $381.00  $357.00  $330.00  $318.00  

10 Mbps R6EBX OEM1O $546.00  $510.00  $450.00  $390.00  $372.00  

20 Mbps R6EDX OEM2O $708.00  $660.00  $600.00  $540.00  $516.00  

50 Mbps R6EHX OEM5O $792.00  $735.00  $675.00  $615.00  $588.00  

100 Mbps R6ELX OEM1H $900.00  $840.00  $780.00  $720.00  $684.00  

150 Mbps R6ENX OEM1F $980.00  $915.00  $1,016.00  $838.00  $797.00  

250 Mbps R6EQX OEM2F $1,285.00  $1,195.00  $1,075.00  $955.00  $910.00  

400 Mbps R6ESX OEM4H $1,398.00  $1,302.00  $1,182.00  $1,062.00  $1,011.00  

500 Mbps R6ETX OEM5H $1,482.00  $1,380.00  $1,474.00  $1,140.00  $1,086.00  

600 Mbps R6EUX OEM6H $1,686.00  $1,575.00  $1,574.00  $1,335.00  $1,272.00  

1,000 Mbps R6EZX OEM1T $1,914.00  $1,785.00  $2,300.00  $1,545.00  $1,470.00  

2,000 Mbps R61BX OEM2T $3,300.00  $3,084.00  $2,982.00  $2,880.00  $2,736.00  

2,500 Mbps R61CX OEM25 $3,960.00  $3,696.00  $3,573.00  $3,450.00  $3,282.00  

4,000 Mbps R61FX OEM4T $4,674.00  $4,368.00  $4,224.00  $4,080.00  $3,876.00  

5,000 Mbps R61HX OEM5T $5,496.00  $5,136.00  $4,968.00  $4,800.00  $4,560.00  

7,500 Mbps R61NX OEM75 $7,218.00  $6,744.00  $6,522.00  $6,300.00  $5,988.00  

9,500 Mbps R61RX OEM95 $8,592.00  $8,028.00  $7,764.00  $7,500.00  $7,128.00  

10,000 Mbps R61SX OEMTT $8,934.00  $8,346.00  $8,073.00  $7,800.00  $7,410.00  

 

(R) 
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P-4.2.9 Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – PPCoS Arrangement – 12 Month 

Rates 
 

Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – PPCoS Arrangement – 12 Month Rates 

CIR USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) 
Multimedia 

High 
Multimedia 
Standard Critical Data 

Business 
Data 

2 Mbps R6E2X OEMO2 $920.00  $860.00  $800.00  $740.00  

4 Mbps R6E4X OEMO4 $940.00  $880.00  $820.00  $760.00  

5 Mbps R6EAX OEMO5 $1,000.00  $940.00  $880.00  $820.00  

8 Mbps R6E8X OEMO8 $1,020.00  $960.00  $900.00  $840.00  

10 Mbps R6EBX OEM1O $1,076.00  $1,016.00  $956.00  $896.00  

20 Mbps R6EDX OEM2O $1,504.00  $1,304.00  $1,056.00  $1,008.00  

50 Mbps R6EHX OEM5O $1,672.00  $1,448.00  $1,216.00  $1,160.00  

100 Mbps R6ELX OEM1H $1,896.00  $1,648.00  $1,424.00  $1,360.00  

150 Mbps R6ENX OEM1F $2,416.00  $2,096.00  $1,632.00  $1,552.00  

250 Mbps R6EQX OEM2F $2,680.00  $2,328.00  $1,872.00  $1,784.00  

400 Mbps R6ESX OEM4H $2,940.00  $2,556.00  $2,088.00  $1,992.00  

500 Mbps R6ETX OEM5H $3,112.00  $2,704.00  $2,232.00  $2,128.00  

600 Mbps R6EUX OEM6H $3,544.00  $3,080.00  $2,616.00  $2,488.00  

1,000 Mbps R6EZX OEM1T $4,032.00  $3,504.00  $3,040.00  $2,888.00  

2,000 Mbps R61BX OEM2T $5,694.00  $5,327.00  $4,970.00  $4,728.00  

2,500 Mbps R61CX OEM25 $6,834.00  $6,382.00  $5,958.00  $5,664.00  

4,000 Mbps R61FX OEM4T $8,066.00  $7,539.00  $7,040.00  $6,688.00  

5,000 Mbps R61HX OEM5T $9,487.00  $8,866.00  $8,282.00  $7,872.00  

7,500 Mbps R61NX OEM75 $12,462.00  $11,642.00  $10,871.00  $10,328.00  

9,500 Mbps R61RX OEM95 $14,834.00  $13,854.00  $12,942.00  $12,296.00  

10,000 Mbps R61SX OEMTT $15,417.00  $14,410.00  $13,459.00  $12,792.00  
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P-4.2.10 Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – PPCoS Arrangement – 24 Month 

Rates 
 

Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – PPCoS Arrangement – 24 Month Rates 

CIR USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) 
Multimedia 

High 
Multimedia 
Standard Critical Data 

Business 
Data 

2 Mbps R6E2X OEMO2 $408.00  $376.00  $260.00  $250.00  

4 Mbps R6E4X OEMO4 $440.00  $416.00  $312.00  $296.00  

5 Mbps R6EAX OEMO5 $520.00  $488.00  $400.00  $372.00  

8 Mbps R6E8X OEMO8 $600.00  $560.00  $488.00  $456.00  

10 Mbps R6EBX OEM1O $808.00  $752.00  $576.00  $536.00  

20 Mbps R6EDX OEM2O $1,040.00  $968.00  $792.00  $740.00  

50 Mbps R6EHX OEM5O $1,168.00  $1,080.00  $904.00  $844.00  

100 Mbps R6ELX OEM1H $1,320.00  $1,232.00  $1,056.00  $984.00  

150 Mbps R6ENX OEM1F $1,507.00  $1,397.00  $1,216.00  $1,128.00  

250 Mbps R6EQX OEM2F $1,950.00  $1,815.00  $1,392.00  $1,292.00  

400 Mbps R6ESX OEM4H $2,105.00  $1,955.00  $1,560.00  $1,452.00  

500 Mbps R6ETX OEM5H $2,198.00  $2,045.00  $1,672.00  $1,556.00  

600 Mbps R6EUX OEM6H $2,480.00  $2,312.00  $1,960.00  $1,824.00  

1,000 Mbps R6EZX OEM1T $2,808.00  $2,624.00  $2,272.00  $2,112.00  

2,000 Mbps R61BX OEM2T $4,840.00  $4,528.00  $4,224.00  $3,936.00  

2,500 Mbps R61CX OEM25 $5,808.00  $5,424.00  $5,064.00  $4,720.00  

4,000 Mbps R61FX OEM4T $6,856.00  $6,408.00  $5,984.00  $5,576.00  

5,000 Mbps R61HX OEM5T $8,064.00  $7,536.00  $7,040.00  $6,560.00  

7,500 Mbps R61NX OEM75 $10,592.00  $9,896.00  $9,240.00  $8,612.00  

9,500 Mbps R61RX OEM95 $12,608.00  $11,776.00  $11,000.00  $10,252.00  

10,000 Mbps R61SX OEMTT $13,104.00  $12,248.00  $11,440.00  $10,660.00  
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P-4.2.11 Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – PPCoS Arrangement – 36 Month 

Rates 
 

Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – PPCoS Arrangement – 36 Month Rates 

CIR USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) 
Multimedia 

High 
Multimedia 
Standard Critical Data 

Business 
Data 

2 Mbps R6E2X OEMO2 $312.00  $288.00  $252.00  $240.00  

4 Mbps R6E4X OEMO4 $345.00  $320.00  $263.00  $245.00  

5 Mbps R6EAX OEMO5 $382.00  $356.00  $270.00  $258.00  

8 Mbps R6E8X OEMO8 $408.00  $381.00  $330.00  $318.00  

10 Mbps R6EBX OEM1O $546.00  $510.00  $390.00  $372.00  

20 Mbps R6EDX OEM2O $708.00  $660.00  $540.00  $516.00  

50 Mbps R6EHX OEM5O $792.00  $735.00  $615.00  $588.00  

100 Mbps R6ELX OEM1H $900.00  $840.00  $720.00  $684.00  

150 Mbps R6ENX OEM1F $980.00  $915.00  $825.00  $786.00  

250 Mbps R6EQX OEM2F $1,285.00  $1,195.00  $945.00  $900.00  

400 Mbps R6ESX OEM4H $1,398.00  $1,302.00  $1,062.00  $1,011.00  

500 Mbps R6ETX OEM5H $1,482.00  $1,380.00  $1,140.00  $1,086.00  

600 Mbps R6EUX OEM6H $1,686.00  $1,575.00  $1,335.00  $1,272.00  

1,000 Mbps R6EZX OEM1T $1,914.00  $1,785.00  $1,545.00  $1,470.00  

2,000 Mbps R61BX OEM2T $3,300.00  $3,084.00  $2,880.00  $2,736.00  

2,500 Mbps R61CX OEM25 $3,960.00  $3,696.00  $3,450.00  $3,282.00  

4,000 Mbps R61FX OEM4T $4,674.00  $4,368.00  $4,080.00  $3,876.00  

5,000 Mbps R61HX OEM5T $5,496.00  $5,136.00  $4,800.00  $4,560.00  

7,500 Mbps R61NX OEM75 $7,218.00  $6,744.00  $6,300.00  $5,988.00  

9,500 Mbps R61RX OEM95 $8,592.00  $8,028.00  $7,500.00  $7,128.00  

10,000 Mbps R61SX OEMTT $8,934.00  $8,346.00  $7,800.00  $7,410.00  
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P-4.2.12 Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – PPCoS Arrangement – 48 Month 

Rates 
 

Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – PPCoS Arrangement – 48 Month Rates 

CIR USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) 
Multimedia 

High 
Multimedia 
Standard Critical Data 

Business 
Data 

2 Mbps R6E2X OEMO2 $312.00  $288.00  $252.00  $240.00  

4 Mbps R6E4X OEMO4 $345.00  $320.00  $263.00  $245.00  

5 Mbps R6EAX OEMO5 $382.00  $356.00  $270.00  $258.00  

8 Mbps R6E8X OEMO8 $408.00  $381.00  $330.00  $318.00  

10 Mbps R6EBX OEM1O $546.00  $510.00  $390.00  $372.00  

20 Mbps R6EDX OEM2O $708.00  $660.00  $540.00  $516.00  

50 Mbps R6EHX OEM5O $792.00  $735.00  $615.00  $588.00  

100 Mbps R6ELX OEM1H $900.00  $840.00  $720.00  $684.00  

150 Mbps R6ENX OEM1F $980.00  $915.00  $825.00  $786.00  

250 Mbps R6EQX OEM2F $1,285.00  $1,195.00  $945.00  $900.00  

400 Mbps R6ESX OEM4H $1,398.00  $1,302.00  $1,062.00  $1,011.00  

500 Mbps R6ETX OEM5H $1,482.00  $1,380.00  $1,140.00  $1,086.00  

600 Mbps R6EUX OEM6H $1,686.00  $1,575.00  $1,335.00  $1,272.00  

1,000 Mbps R6EZX OEM1T $1,914.00  $1,785.00  $1,545.00  $1,470.00  

2,000 Mbps R61BX OEM2T $3,300.00  $3,084.00  $2,880.00  $2,736.00  

2,500 Mbps R61CX OEM25 $3,960.00  $3,696.00  $3,450.00  $3,282.00  

4,000 Mbps R61FX OEM4T $4,674.00  $4,368.00  $4,080.00  $3,876.00  

5,000 Mbps R61HX OEM5T $5,496.00  $5,136.00  $4,800.00  $4,560.00  

7,500 Mbps R61NX OEM75 $7,218.00  $6,744.00  $6,300.00  $5,988.00  

9,500 Mbps R61RX OEM95 $8,592.00  $8,028.00  $7,500.00  $7,128.00  

10,000 Mbps R61SX OEMTT $8,934.00  $8,346.00  $7,800.00  $7,410.00  
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P-4.2.13 Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – PPCoS Arrangement – 60 Month 

Rates 
 

Class of Service and Committed Information Rate – PPCoS Arrangement – 60 Month Rates 

CIR USOC 

USOC 
(BellSouth 

Only) 
Multimedia 

High 
Multimedia 
Standard Critical Data 

Business 
Data 

2 Mbps R6E2X OEMO2 $312.00  $288.00  $252.00  $240.00  

4 Mbps R6E4X OEMO4 $345.00  $320.00  $263.00  $245.00  

5 Mbps R6EAX OEMO5 $382.00  $356.00  $270.00  $258.00  

8 Mbps R6E8X OEMO8 $408.00  $381.00  $330.00  $318.00  

10 Mbps R6EBX OEM1O $546.00  $510.00  $390.00  $372.00  

20 Mbps R6EDX OEM2O $708.00  $660.00  $540.00  $516.00  

50 Mbps R6EHX OEM5O $792.00  $735.00  $615.00  $588.00  

100 Mbps R6ELX OEM1H $900.00  $840.00  $720.00  $684.00  

150 Mbps R6ENX OEM1F $980.00  $915.00  $825.00  $786.00  

250 Mbps R6EQX OEM2F $1,285.00  $1,195.00  $945.00  $900.00  

400 Mbps R6ESX OEM4H $1,398.00  $1,302.00  $1,062.00  $1,011.00  

500 Mbps R6ETX OEM5H $1,482.00  $1,380.00  $1,140.00  $1,086.00  

600 Mbps R6EUX OEM6H $1,686.00  $1,575.00  $1,335.00  $1,272.00  

1,000 Mbps R6EZX OEM1T $1,914.00  $1,785.00  $1,545.00  $1,470.00  

2,000 Mbps R61BX OEM2T $3,300.00  $3,084.00  $2,880.00  $2,736.00  

2,500 Mbps R61CX OEM25 $3,960.00  $3,696.00  $3,450.00  $3,282.00  

4,000 Mbps R61FX OEM4T $4,674.00  $4,368.00  $4,080.00  $3,876.00  

5,000 Mbps R61HX OEM5T $5,496.00  $5,136.00  $4,800.00  $4,560.00  

7,500 Mbps R61NX OEM75 $7,218.00  $6,744.00  $6,300.00  $5,988.00  

9,500 Mbps R61RX OEM95 $8,592.00  $8,028.00  $7,500.00  $7,128.00  

10,000 Mbps R61SX OEMTT $8,934.00  $8,346.00  $7,800.00  $7,410.00  
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